

Contact: Vanessa Banker, Communications Director

Phone: 303-475-1859 Email: vbanker@jld.org More info: JLD.org

## Junior League of Denver 41<sup>st</sup> Annual Virtual Mile High Holiday Mart Shop from the comfort of your home Nov. 13 through Dec. 31

Join Junior League of Denver (JLD) for the 41st Annual Mile High Holiday Mart, Fri., Nov. 13 through Thurs., Dec 31, its first-ever completely virtual show!

"The safety of our attendees, merchants and volunteers is our top priority," said Melanie Lewis Dickerson, JLD 2020-2021 President. "As conditions in Colorado regarding COVID-19 have changed dramatically over the last few weeks, we are moving forward with a fully virtual show that allows us to maintain safety while still allowing you to support the League as well as your favorite local vendors!"

Mile High Holiday Mart is the JLD's largest annual fundraiser, and a shopping tradition for Denver metro residents. The show boasts local and national vendors offering a wide variety of products, including housewares, specialty food items, jewelry, apparel for women, men and children, pet products and much more! A large percentage of the merchants are Colorado-based, so shoppers can support local businesses hit hard by the pandemic.

Proceeds support the JLD's efforts to develop the potential of women, as well as help improve literacy rates and provide access to books for children through the third grade. The JLD has been addressing the community's greatest needs for more than 100 years and has started and helped to start many impactful Denver institutions. Learn more here

## **2020 MILE HIGH HOLIDAY MART DETAILS:**

Shop Nov. 13 through Dec. 31 at: milehighholidaymart.com

## **WHO WE ARE**

The Junior League of Denver (JLD) is a women's training organization that develops civic leaders committed to improving our community. We are currently working to improve literacy rates and provide access to books for children through the third grade. Founded in 1918, the League started, and aided in starting, many well-known Denver institutions including Children's Museum of Denver, Mile High Transplant Bank, the Red Rocks concerts and many others. Learn more at JLD.org.